FangchengElectronics(Dongguan)Co.,LTD TEL：0769-82988010 FAX：0769-82988065
79
方成电子（东莞）有限公司
Common Mode Power Line Choke
FC-SLF1820 –Series
 Easy assembling due to 4 pin housing
 Toroidal core choke with sector winding

80
方成电子（东莞）有限公司
FC-SLF1820 –Series Common Mode Power Line Choke
5. ELECTRIC CHARACTERICS
Part Number
Inductance
L:mH±30%
Current
Rating (A)
RDC
(Ω)@ 20°C
Rated
voltage(V)
Insulation
test voltage(V)
FC-SLF1820-401 0.4 3.6 0.02
250V 1500V
FC-SLF1820-102 1.0 2.0 0.06
FC-SLF1820-302 3.3 1.5 0.15
FC-SLF1820-682 6.8 1.0 0.30
FC-SLF1820-103 10 0.7 0.55
FC-SLF1820-183 18 0.5 0.75
FC-SLF1820-273 27 0.4 1.20
FC-SLF1820-393 39 0.4 1.70
FC-SLF1820-473 47 0.3 2.60
lElectrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature -40°C to +125°C .C to +130°C
Test equipment: Inductance(HP-4274A 10KHZ/0.1V)
6.IMPEDANCE VS﹒ FREQUENCY ：
1. FC-SLF1820-401 2. FC-SLF1820-102